



City of Camas
Contract Change Order

Order No. 1 _____ Date June 12, 2017 _____

Contract for T-1004A Citywide Asphalt Repair _____

To Brix Paving Northwest Inc.

(Contractor)

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications:

Description of Changes (Supplemental Plans and Specifications Attached)	Decrease in Contract Price	Increase in Contract Price

Bid Item No. 3 Pavement Repair Excavation Including Hall		\$32,235.80
Bid Item No. 4 HMA for Pavement Repair		\$68,906.25

Subtotal \$101,142.05

8.4% Sales Tax NA

Net Change in Contract Price: \$101,142.05

NOTE: A) Increased quantities approved in field by Denis Ryan.

NOTE: B) This change order was discussed with City Council at the June 5, 2017 Work Shop by Steve Wall.

NOTE: C) This project was scoped and quantified in February with an award in March of 2017, due to the ongoing damaged that occurred during the late winter months the overall affected area increased.

The amount of the contract will be increased by the sum of: One Hundred and One Thousand, One Hundred and Forty Two Dollars and Five Cents (\$101,142.05)

The contract total, including the original contract total, this and previous change orders will be increased to Five Hundred Eighteen Thousand, One Hundred Seventeen and Five Cents (\$518,117.05)

The contract period provided for completion will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged): 0 days

This document will become a supplement to the contract and all provisions will apply hereto.

Requested _____

Project Manager

Date

Recommended _____

Engineering Manager

Date

Accepted _____

Contractor

Date

Approved _____

Mayor

Date